

2 \_\_\_\_\_ 5

**TEXAS UTILITIES GENERATING COMPANY**  
SKYWAY TOWER • 400 NORTH OLIVE STREET, L.B. #1 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

L. F. FIKAR  
EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

August 10, 1984

TXX-4249

Dockets: 50-445  
50-446

Mr. Thomas A. Ippolito  
Project Director for Comanche Peak  
Division of Licensing  
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
Washington, D.C. 20555

COMANCHE PEAK STEAM ELECTRIC STATION  
UNITS 1 AND 2  
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS RELATIVE TO PROTECTIVE  
COATINGS ALLEGATIONS  
FILE NO. 906.1, 10010

Dear Mr. Ippolito:

As requested in our letter of July 31, 1984, attached find our written responses to the additional questions relative to protective coatings allegations at CPSES. These questions were transmitted to us on July 27, 1984.

Please let us know if we can provide any additional information.

Sincerely,

*L. F. Fikar*  
L. F. Fikar

LFF:pew  
Attachments

8502210276 850213  
PDR ADOCK 05000445  
S PDR

TXX-4249

August 10, 1984

QUESTIONS RELATIVE TO ALLEGATION NO. 1

- a) What is the total surface area covered with Imperial Coatings in the sequential order 11s/1201/11s/1201 or 11s/1201/11/1201?
- b) Explain the basis for this area.
- c) Are these overlap areas (11s/1201/11s/1201 or 11s/1201/11/1201) entered in the coatings exemption log? Identify the NCR/DCA that covers these items.

Response:

- a&b) The information requested is not available.
- c) No, these areas are not included on the Protective Coatings Exempt Log.

TXX-4249

August 10, 1984

QUESTIONS RELATIVE TO ALLEGATION NO. 2

- a) What is the total surface area covered by coating system sequences which were not DBA qualified? Explain the basis for this area.
- b) Are these areas in the exempt log? Identify the NCR/DCA that covers these items.
- c) Provide the procedural requirements for repair sequences that were in effect as of June 1983.
- d) Why is coating sequencing of repairs different from normal application? Provide engineering justification for change in sequences.
- e) Is this area included in the exempt log? Identify the NCR/DCA providing justification for including each item in the exempt log.

Response:

- a&b) The only area(s) in which coating system sequence may be different than that which was DBA qualified is in areas of overlap and/or interface. Total surface area of these cases is not available.
- c) See revisions of CCP-30, CCP-30A and CCP-40 in effect June, 1983.
- d) Other than described in 2a (above), repair sequence is not different from normal application.
- e) No, these areas are not included on the Protective Coatings Exempt Log.